
Independent Classifieds • Call: 652-3181

Public NoticesFOSTER COUNTY INDEPENDENT                                                                                                                                      

  Page 6    

MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024                               

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Project No. CP-1602(024)

Foster County, North Dakota
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Commissioners of the County 

of Foster, North Dakota, will receive sealed bids for Foster County Project 
CP-1602(024) – Chip Seal in Foster County, at the office of the County 
Auditor of said County until 3:00 P.M. CDT on March 19, 2024, at which 
time said bids will be opened and read aloud.

Complete digital project bidding documents are available at www.
woldengr.com or www.questcdn.com.  You may download the digital plan 
documents for $30.00 from the Quest website.  Please contact QuestCDN.
com at 952-233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in free mem-
bership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project in-
formation.  An optional paper set of project documents is also available for 
non-refundable price of $100.00 per set.  Please make your check payable 
to Wold Engineering, P.C., 316 Eastdale Drive, PO Box 1277, Bismarck, 
North Dakota, 58501-1277.  Please contact Wold Engineering, P.C. at 
701-258-9227 if you have any questions.

The approximate quantities of work and material for construction of 
the project are as follows:

Each bid is to be submitted on the basis of cash payment for the work 
and is to be enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed to the undersigned 
County Auditor. Each bid is to be accompanied by a Bidder’s Bond in the 
amount of five (5) percent of the bid, as specified by the North Dakota 
Century Code Par. 11-11-28, to be forfeited to Foster County should the 
Bidder fail to effect a contract within ten (10) days after notice of an award.  
Bidder will execute and effect a contract in the amount of the bid and 
a Bidder’s Bond as required by law and regulation and determination of 
Foster County.

The work on said project shall be completed by September 1, 2024; 
from such date liquidated damages shall be paid.

The right is reserved to reject all bids, and to waive any informality in 
any bid, and to hold the bids for a period not to exceed thirty (30) days from 
the date of opening bids.
DATE: February 6, 2024   

SIGNED: Ellen Roundy      
 Foster County Auditor
  PO Box 104

Carrington, ND 58421-0104
(Publish February 26, March 4 & 11, 2024)

CONTRACT BOND                                                         1 L SUM
FOG SEAL                                                                      7,486 GAL
CRS2P EMULSIFIED ASPHALT                      54,078 GAL
COVER COAT MATERIAL CL 41-M                               128,749 SY
MOBILIZATION                                                        1 L SUM
TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                                       1,497 UNIT
 PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS                                        2 EA
SHORT TERM PAINTED LINE-SEAL JOBS                   59,044 LF
PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE                                       124,091 LF

BUSINESS
DIRECTORY

A bighorn sheep hunting season is scheduled to open in 2024, unless there is a recurrence of 

The status of the bighom sheep season will be determined by September 1.
Total elk licenses increased by 130 to 833.
Total moose licenses decreased by 15 to 242.
All moose licensees and Unit E1E, E1W, E2, and E6 elk licensees may hunt during both the Bow 

remain closed in 2024.

THE NORTH DAKOTA GAME AND FISH DEPARTMENT ANNOUNCES 
THE FOLLOWING SUMMARY OF REGULATIONS AND CHANGES FOR 

THE 2024 BIGHORN SHEEP, ELK AND MOOSE PROCLAMATION.

Applications must be submitted online. The deadline to apply is March 27, 2024.

SPECIES SEASON SEASON BAG LIMIT

Anticipated Bighorn Sheep Regular Season Nov. 1 – Dec. 31

Elk Bow Season (Unit E1E, E1W, E2, E6) Sep. 6 – Sep. 22

One Elk of the type  
designated on license

Elk Regular Season (Unit E1E, E1W, E2) Oct. 4 – Jan. 5

Elk Regular Season (Unit E3, E4, E5) Sep. 6 – Jan. 5

Elk Regular Season (Unit E6) Oct. 4 – Nov. 7 & 
Nov. 25 – Jan. 5

 Sep. 6 – Sep. 30
 

designated on license Oct. 11 – Nov. 3

A complete 2024 bighorn sheep, elk, and moose hunting proclamation is available from the NDGF Department,  

SUMMARY OF CHANGES FROM LAST YEAR

FOLLOW US!

APPLY TODAY - DEADLINE MARCH 31, 2024 Learn more at tax.nd.gov/prc

ND HOMEOWNERS MAY 
RECEIVE UP TO A 

TAX 
CREDIT500 Primary Residence 
Credit (PRC) 

City of Sykeston
Meeting Minutes

December 12, 2023
Meeting called to order at 6:00 

pm. Present: Rick Richter, Vic Park, 
and Kathy Lesmeister. Absent: 
Dennis Johnson.

Minutes were read and ap-
proved with this change: water line 
in the water plant not into the water 
plant; 1st Vic 2nd Rick.

Bills and Finances were ap-
proved; 1st Vic 2nd Rick.

Bills: Central Plains 122782 gal 
$766.69, Ottertail Power $555.49, 
DCT ½ Internet $43.25, ND Health 
Dept $14.00, Double M Sanitation 
$2277.92, Vic Park $92.34, Den-
nis Johnson $46.17, Rick Rich-
ter $209.32, Kathy Lesmeister 
$554.10, Jon Oatis $277.05, ND 
Sewage Pump Service-Annual 
Contract $500.00, Postage $10.00, 
Larsen Plumbing $165.00.

Income: Garbage $1450.00, 
General $1595.26, Highway 
$3714.95, Interest $1.14.

Maintenance $541.00, Sewer 
$285.00, Water $1160.54, Water 
Tower $1450.00.

Old Business: Whether the City 
should pay half of the Ottertail Pow-
er bill for the Fire Department-City 
Hall-Community Building. Motion 

Feb. 1 - Feb. 29, 2024
Criminal

Jerry Wayne Fiebelkorn-Bar-
rett, New Rockford, N.D.: posses-
sion of CS-marijuana- less than 
1/2 oz. Fees: fine/state: $150;  
unlawful possession of drug par-
aphernalia-use/storage-marijuana 
or tetrahydrocannabinol. Fees: 
fine/state: $150

Tyler John Doeling, Car-
rington, N.D.: APC-.08% or 
greater - 1st offense. Chemical 
Dependency Evaluation. Com-
plete recommended treatment.  
Comply with payment agreement. 
Notify court of address change. 
Pay fine from bond posted. Set up 
payment schedule. Unsupervised 
probation. Violate no criminal 
laws. Fees: criminal admin. fee: 
$125; defense/facility admin. fee: 
$100; fine/state: $500; victim-
witness fee: $25. Confinement: 
Agency: Stutsman County Cor-
rectional Center, term: 10 days. 
Suspended: 10 days

Devyn Allan Hussey, Minot, 
N.D.: unlawful possession of drug 
paraphernalia-use/storage-mar-
ijuana or tetrahydrocannabinol. 
Fees: fine/state: $150; consump-
tion or possession of alcohol by 
person under 21 - general. Fees: 
fine/state: $150.

Feb. 1 - Feb. 29, 2024
Traffic

Deuntay Lamario Charles, 
Eden Prairie, Minn.: speeding, $70

Troy Adrien Regimbal, Car-
rington, N.D.: drove without opera-
tor’s license, $20

Jerry Wayne Fiebelkorn-Bar-
rett, New Rockford, N.D.: speed-
ing, $20

Wyatt James Bachmeier, Car-
rington, N.D.: failure to wear seat 
belt, $20

Michael Barton, Stacy, Minn.: 
speeding, $18

Jeffrey Charles Bata, Kensal, 
N.D.: speeding, $17

Tyler Benson, Saint Peter, 
Minn.: speeding, $25

Adam Troy Burckhard, Town-
er, N.D.: speeding, $16

Harley Austin Crist, Devils 
Lake, N.D.: no driver’s license in 
possession, $20

Steven Arthur Erfle, Heaton, 
N.D.: speeding, $18

Jesse Fitch, Denver, Colo.: 
speeding, $20

Leo John Gauderman, Glen-
field, N.D.: speeding, $20; oper-
ated vehicle without stop lamps, 

Southeast District Court
$20

Jacob Tyke Hinrichs, Car-
rington, N.D.: speeding, $13; 
operated vehicle without stop 
lamps, $20

Brody Anthony Hoyt, Tolna, 
N.D.: speeding, $18

Clinton Lee Huffman, Min-
newaukan, N.D.: violation of reg-
istration provisions - driver, $20

Devyn Allan, Minot, N.D.: use 
or possession of tobacco by minor, 
$25; failure to wear seat belt, $20

Peter James Johnson, Kensal, 
N.D.: speeding, $45

Alexandro Joseph, Fargo, 
N.D.: speeding, $30

Nickolas Ray Keena, Wood-
worth, N.D.: speeding, $20

Jerry Allen Kollman, Car-
rington, N.D.: violation of registra-
tion provisions - driver, $20

Gregory Krueger, Minot, N.D.: 
speeding, $85

Joe Don Lindberg, Pingree, 
N.D.: speeding, $20

Daniel McCoy, Mandan, N.D.: 
speeding, $25

Christopher Mark Meyer, 
Grand Forks, N.D.: speeding, $20

Samuel Timothy Partlow, Car-
rington, N.D.: failure to wear seat 
belt, $20

Douglas Steven Retzlaff, Car-
rington, N.D.: speeding, $20

Daniel Jack Rosenau, Car-
rington, N.D.: speeding, $20

Levi Garrett Rue, Sheyenne, 
N.D.: speeding, $18

Brandon Alan Ruppell, New 
Rockford, N.D.: failure to wear 
seat belt, $20; speeding, $18

Richard Rygg, Carrington, 
N.D.: speeding, $18

Russell Sherman, Carrington, 
N.D.: failure to wear seat belt, $20

Justin Allen Smith, New Rock-
ford, N.D.: speeding, $20

Steven  Ly le  Spe ld r i ch , 
Sykeston, N.D.: failure to wear 
seat belt, $20

Cameron Keone Spencer, 
Hensley, Ariz.: speeding, $20

Nathan James Spickler, Glen-
field, N.D.: speeding, $60

Trevor Lawrence Waldo, New 
Rockford, N.D.: use or possession 
of tobacco by minor: $25

Kelsey Mae Walters, Devils 
Lake, N.D.: speeding, $18

Kimberly Watson, Carrington, 
N.D.: violation or registration provi-
sions - driver, $20

Jesse Frank Williams, Clinton, 
Md.: speeding, $20

Carol Annette Wolf, Fargo, 
N.D.: speeding, $20

NOTICE OF FILING DEADLINE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 

that the deadline for filing to have 
a candidate’s name printed on 
the ballot for the City of McHenry 
is Monday, April 8, 2024, by 4:00 
PM the following city offices are 
up for election:

• City of McHenry Mayor (four-
year term)

• Council Members – Two (2) 
members at large

A candidate for a city office 
must turn in a completed SFN 
02704 petition/certificate of nomi-
nation and a completed SFM 
10172 statement of interests to 
the City Auditor by the above 
deadline date and time. All forms 
can be obtained online at vote.
nd.gov. 

Christina Mischke, City Audi-
tor

(Publish March 11, 2024)

Kevin Christopher Wolsky, 
Carrington, N.D.: failure to wear 
seat belt, $20

Thazjah T. Woolery, Jamaica, 
N.Y.: speeding, $95

Asad Zia, Calgary, Alberta, 
Can.: failure to wear seat belt, $20

NOTICE OF FILING DEADLINE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 

that the deadline for filing to have 
a candidate’s name printed on the 
ballot for the City of Grace City is 
Monday, April 8, 2024, by 4:00 
PM the following city offices are 
up for election: 

• City of Grace City Mayor 
(four-year term)

• Council Members – Two (2) 
members at large

• Park Board Commissioners 
– Two (2) members at large

A candidate for a city office 
must turn in a completed SFN 
02704 petition/certificate of nomi-
nation and a completed SFM 
10172 statement of interests to 
the City Auditor by the above 
deadline date and time. All forms 
can be obtained online at vote.
nd.gov. 

Sheri Ellingson, City Auditor
(Publish March 11, 2024)

NOTICE OF FILING DEADLINE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 

that the deadline for filing to have 
a candidate’s name printed on 
the ballot for the City of Glenfield 
is Monday, April 8, 2024, by 4:00 
PM the following city offices are 
up for election: 

• City of Glenfield Mayor (four-
year term)

• Council Members – Two (2) 
members at large

• Council Member – One 
(1) member at large (unexpired 
2-year term)

A candidate for a city office 
must turn in a completed SFN 
02704 petition/certificate of nomi-
nation and a completed SFM 
10172 statement of interests to 
the City Auditor by the above 
deadline date and time. All forms 
can be obtained online at vote.
nd.gov. 

Paulette Hoyt, City Auditor
(Publish March 11, 2024)

was made to pay this bill but there 
was no second. Bill was not paid. 
This will be voted on separately 
from the regular bills until a majority 
vote gives a yea or nay on how the 
City will proceed with this issue.

Letters were sent to the resi-
dents that had vehicles/equipment 
on the boulevard or in the alley. A 
letter or text will be sent to the ones 
that still needed to be moved. Tree 
branches that are hindering snow 
removal was discussed again. 
Some of the bigger branches will be 
addressed in the Spring and Rick 
will talk to the other owner/owners 
that the branches are so low that 
they hit a vehicle when driving by.

New Business: Discussed the 
mail/emails that had been received. 
Continued Education and water 
bills made up most of the mail. An-
other topic that was discussed was 
possible remodeling projects in the 
future. Tabled until more informa-
tion has been gathered.

Meeting adjourned at 7:00 pm.
Next meeting is January 9th, 

2024 at 6:00 pm.
Reminder: Garbage will in-

crease $3.00 on the February 
Statement.

Kathy Lesmeister, Auditor
City of Sykeston

(Publish March 11, 2024)



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


